1-000047955

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800389285548

2027 JUN 13 PM 4: 23

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

06/13/22

NAME: SLG 2 INC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE OF HOOGS

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SLG 2	Inc		
	(PROPOSED CORPOR/	VIE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	(IDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	I a check for.
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CC	PY REQUIRED
	261 SW 120th St #108-594	e (Printed or typed)	
<u></u>	Miami FL 33186	. State & Zip	
+1	8182401920		
	Daytime	Lelephone number	
ser	ge@washingtoncapital.com E-mail address: (to be use	n ed for future annual report (notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and or Chapter 621, U.S. (Profit)

ne of the corpo				
<u>LEII PRI</u>	SCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing	Mailing address, it different is	
e Ghanbian				
<u>31 SW 1201h</u> ni FL 33186	St #108-594			
T.E.III PUR	POSE To account	ne in any lawful acti	vity for which corpo	
	POSE the corporation is organized is: To enga	ge III arry lawron asin	,	
be incorpor	ated in this state			
			i^-	
			•	
				
	~ -			
LETV SHAL	RES Fstock is: 10,000			
LEW SHAL	966		بري. بري.	
LEW SHAL	RES If stock is: 10,000 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS In: Serge Gharibian President	Name and Title:	بري. بري.	
LE IV SHAI nber of shares of LE V INITI	RES If stock is: 10,000 AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS In: Serge Gharibian President	Name and Title:	<u>- 13.</u>	
LE IV SHAI nber of shares of LE V INITI	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Ik: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St	Name and Title:	<u>- 13.</u>	
TLE IV SHAD ther of shares of LE V INITI Name and Tit Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Ik: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St #108-594	Name and Title: Address:		
TLE IV SHAP The V INIT Name and Tit Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS In: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St #108-594 Miami FL 33186	Name and Title: Name and Title:		
TLE IV SHAD ther of shares of LE V INITI Name and Tit Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS AC: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St #108-594 Miami FL 33186	Name and Title: Name and Title:		
TLE IV SHAP The V INIT Name and Tit Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS In: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St #108-594 Miami FL 33186	Name and Title: Name and Title:		
TEW SHAI nber of shares of LE V INITAL Name and Tit Address Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS In: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St #108-594 Miami FL 33186	Name and Fide:Address:Name and Fide:Name and Fide:		
TEW SHAI nber of shares of LE V INITAL Name and Tit Address Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS In: Serge Gharibian President 14261 SW 120th St #108-594 Miami FL 33186	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:		

Name and	Little	Name and Tale	
Address		Address	
ARTICLE VI - A	<u>tegisti.red agent</u>		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	ceptable) of the registered agent is	<u>~</u>
Name	Paracorp Incorporated		SEVILLAHA TALLAHA
Address	155 Office Plaza Drive, First I	loor	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		生
ARTICI E VII	INCORPORATOR		HASSEE FL
	dress of the Incorporator is:		ريان مريان
Name:	Serge Gharibian		المان 1-1- سيا
Address	14261 SW 120th St #10	 8-594	
Address	Miami FL 33186		
	Marin / E 30 / 00		
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
	other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be specif	c and cannot be more than five days	U) prior or 90 days after th
filing.)			
	inserted in this block does not meet the flective date on the Department of Sta	e applicable statutory filing requirements of secords.	its, this date will not be li-
	·		
		of process for the above stated corpora it as registered agent and agree to act is	
50	- attached		
	Required Signature/Registere	d Agent	Date
Lankarite this day	numed alliem that the last state	I herein are true. I am aware that the	false internation submit

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE:

June 10, 2022

ENTITY NAME:

SLG 2, Inc.

2022 JUN 13 PM 4: 23

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated